Minnesota law.
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I N D E X T O G E N E R A L L A W S .

.
ACTION,—

Who prohibited from bringing, - - 54: 1
Duty of plaintiff in commencing a civil, - 63 1
"Who shall prescribe rules of practice in civil, 70 1
.Relating to the filing of orders and pleadings in an 78 1

ADJUTANT GENERAL,—
To supervise, with Governor and Auditor of State,

expenditure of military contingent fund, - 173 1

AMENDMENTS,—
To County Auditor Law, sections 17, 28, 46, 47, 51, 47
To County Treasurer Law, sections 22, 28, 38, - 51
T o School Law, - - - - - 3 1
To Tax Law, sections 7, 87, 94, - - - 37
To Act relating to Rebellion, section 3, - 61
To Chapter 89, Public Statutes, relating to punish-

ment of crimes, sections 2, 14, 34, - - 65
To Chapter 61, Compiled Statutes, sections 43, 44, 66
To Chapter 56, Compiled Statutes, section f>, - 70
To Chapter 73, Compiled Statutes, relating to writ

of mandamus, sections 16, 17, - - - 71
To Chapter 60, Compiled Statutes, section 55, - 75
To Chapter 57, Compiled Statutes, section 18, - 76
To Chapter 7, Compiled Statutes, section 59, - 77
To Chapter 72, Compiled Statutes, section 30, - 78
To Chapter 44, Compiled Statutes, section 1, - 79
To Chapter 71, Revised Statutes, relating to writs of

execution, section 80, 82
To Chapter 71, Revised Statutes, section 52, - 83

63
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too.
AMENDMENTS, —

To Chapter 7, Compiled Statutes, sections 17, 18, 84
To Act defining duties of County Attorneys, sec-

tion 7, - - - - - 88
To Act defining duties of County Attorneys, - 89
To Chapter 76, Compiled Statutes, relating to suits

against Boats, - 90
To Chapter 17, Compiled Statutes, section 32, - 92
To Chapter 132, Compiled Statutes, relating to Auc-

tioneers, - • - - - - 93
To Chapter 26, Compiled Statutes, section 14, rela-

ting to town plats, - - - - 94
To Chapter 60, Compiled Statutes, section 1G1, rela-

ting to attachments, - 95
To Chapter 84r Compiled Statutes, section 51, rela-

ting to witnesses, - 96
To Chapter 43, General Laws 1860, section' 1, in ref-

erence to Court Commissioners, - - 100
To Chapter 60, Compiled Statutes, section 48, rela- " '

ting to service of summons in civil actions, 105
To Act in relation to District Court, 2d District, 107
To Chapter 17, General Laws 1861, in relation to

Courts in Mille Lac county, - - 108
To Chapter 71, General Laws 1860, section 1, rela-

ting to Courts in Anoka county, - - 110
To an Act relating to 1st and 4th Judicial District, 111
To an Act regulating the traffic in spirituous liquors, 113
To an Act to regnlate Insurance Companies, - 115
To an Act to regnlate Insurance Companies, - 118
To Township Organization. Act, - - - 136
To Township Organization Act, section 1, - - 137
To Homestead Exemption Act, - - - 145
To Chapter 122, Compiled Statutes, relating to logs

and lumber, - 146

APPEALS, —
From decision of County Commissioners, - 84 1
May be made to Supremo Court,jwhen, - 86 2

APPRAISERS OF SCHOOL LANDS, —
H o w appointed, - - - - - 1 2 5 1 6
Compensation of, - - - - 125 16
Duties p f , - . - . _ 1 3 1 4 6
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APPROPRIATIONS, CIVIL,—

For salaries of State officers and judges, - - 155 1
For clerk hire in departments, - - - 15G 1
F o r contingent funds, . . . . 1 5 G 1
For Supreme Court reports, - - - 157 1
For incidental expenses of Allotment Agent, - 157 1
For newspapers for legislature, - - - 157 1
For expenses of State Prison, - - - 157 1
For plats and books for Commissioner of Land

Office, 158 1
To "William B. Marshall, for printing and binding

laws and journals, - 158 1
To pay interest on 8 per cent. State loan, - 174 1
To pay per dieiu and mileage of members of Legisla-

ture, - - 176 1
To pay per diem of members and officers of Legisla-

ture, - - - - - - 1 7 6 1
To "William TC. Marshall, Incidental Printer, - 176 2
For expenses of inauguration of State officers, - 177 1
For deficiencies of 1&61, - - - - 181 1

APPROPRIATIONS, MILITARY—
For sundry adjusted military claims, - - IGt 1
For contingent fund, - - - 177 1
For musical instruments for 3d and 4th regiments, - 178 1
For musical instruments for 5th regiment, - 179 1
To Charles Scheffer, for money spent for military,

purposes, - - - - - 180 1

ASSESSOR—•
Duties of, as to personal property, - - - 38 7
To assess tax on dogs, - 44 1
To post names of persons in certain cases, - 46 8
Certain duties of, in reference to transferred lands, 48 17

ASSIGNEES—
Shall have same rights as original purchasers, - 127 30

ATTAOHMEHTB—
Court may vacate warrant of, - - 95 1
Of personal property, plaintiff to give bond ot in-

demnity, - - - - 93 1
Who to have no right of action against officers

serving, - - - - - 99 2
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ATTOKNI;Y, COUNTY—

Certain duties of, - - - - 84 1
Shall always defend interest of county, - - 85 2
To report criminal statistics, - - - 87 1
Penalty for neglect of duty, - - - 87 3
Deduction from salary in certain cases, - - 88 1
Salary of , how fixed, - . . . 89 7
To report trespass committed on State lands, - 129 37
Shall givo legal opinion to Commissioner of Land

Office - 129 38

ATTORNEY GENERAL—
To give legal opinion on school law, - - 28 37
Shall publish criminal statistics, - - 87 2

AUCTIONEERS—
"Who to appoint, - - - - - 93 1

AUDITOR OF COUNTY—
To keep number and description of school districts, 18 4
Shall make assessment of school tax in certain cases, 19 5
To keep a record of formations and alterations of

school districts, - - - - - 19 5
To levy school tax in districts, - - . - 23 22
To report to State superintendent, what, - - - 23 23
Penalty for not making such report, - - 24 22
To apportion school moneys, when, - - 24 24
Duties of, in reference to school tax, - - 28 35
To submit questions of doubt on school law, to At-

torney General, - - - - 28 37
To advertise delinquent lands, when, - - 33 2
Shall give certificates of sale, - - 34 4
Fees tor such* certificates, - - - - 34 4
To execute deed for, - . . . 84 5
Farther duties as to delinquent lands, - - 38 2
Duties of, as to Federal tax, ... 41 2
Shall make transfer of certain lands, - - 48 17
Shall deliver certificates of purchase, - - 49 28
To transfer land on duplicate, when, - 49 46
When to publish delinquent list, - - 50 47
Shall perform certain duties without fees, - - 85 2
To place school lands sold, upon tax duplicate, - 127 24
Shall countersign certain receipt, - - , 129 39
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AUDITOR OF COTINTT—
Duties of, in reference to lands sold,
In reference to petitions for county roads,

AUDITOR OF STATE—
Shall be Commissioner of Land Office, - - 122 2
To issue certain duplicate State orders, - - 135 1
Duties of, in paying interest on State loan, - - 174 3

BOARD, TOWN—
Duties of, where sheep are killed by dogs, - 45 5

BOATS—
Relating to suits against, -
"Who responsible tor debts of,

BOOM—
[Set Surveyor of Logs and

BOUNDART—
Of school districts, how changed, - - 19 6

CERTIFICATES—
Of United States land officers may be recorded, - 143 1

CERTIFICATES OF SALE—
County Auditor to make, when, - - 34 4
Same assignable, - - - - 49 28
Purchased, transferred to name of purchaser, - 49 46
On execution, what to contain, - - - 72 3
To operate as conveyance to purchaser, - - 73 4
Shall be acknowledged and recorded, - - 74 5
Fees for executing, - - - - - 74 8
For school lands, what to contain, - - 123 9

CLEEK OF DISTRICT COURT—
Shall not require fees in advance, - - - 64 4
What shall be f i l ed with, . . . 78 1
Certain duties of, Benton county, - - - 106 6
Certain duties of, Kicollet county, - - 109 3

CLERK OF SOHOOL DISTRICT—
Duties of, 22 17
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CLERK OF SonOOL DISTRICT

To give notice of meeting, - - - 22 13
Shall report to County Auditor, when and what, - 22 19
May draw orders on treasurer, - - - 23 20
Shall furnish teachers registers, - - - 23 20
"When to furnish copy ot records, - - 23 21
Penalty on failure to report to auditor, - 24 28

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT,—
To Btay proceedings, when, - 55 3
Shall enter an order of course, when, - 62 1
Shall publish syllabus, - . . . 81 2

CLERK OF TOWN,—
Dnties ofj in reference to-poll tax, - - - 42 6

COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF COUNTY,—
Shall have power to change school districts, - 19 5
To appoint school examiners, - - - 26 28
To levy tax for school purposes, - - 28 35
Duties-of, in reference to unredeemed lands, - 34: 3
Shall determine place for sale of delinquent lands, 50 47
Decisions of, appeal from, - - - - 84 1
Shall appoint auctioneers, - - - 93 1
May bring suits on official bonds of county officers, 103 1
Shall fix sum for liquor license, - - - 113 2
To appoint appraisers of school lands, - - 125 16
When to appoint same, - 131 46
To fix boundaries of new towns and give names, - 138 1
Powers of, as to county roads, - - - 139 2
Shall have general supervision of roads and appro-

priate money for same, - - - 140 9

CoMMTSgiOITEHS OF DEEDS,
Shall be appointed in Minnesota regiments, - 114 1
Duties o f , - - - - - 1 1 4 1
Fees o f , - - - - - - 1 1 4 3

COMMISSIONER OF LANDS,—
State Auditor shall be, - - - - 122 1
To have supervision of all State lands, - - 122 3
Shall keep record of sales, &c., - - - 122 4
Shall report annually to Legislature, - - 122 5
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COMMISSIONER OF LANDS -

May have custody of all maps, &c., - - 122 C
To make purchaser certificate of sale, - - 123 9
.Duty of, in case non-payment of interest, - 123 10
"When to require further security, - - - 124 11
Power of, to 6ue in certain case, - - - 124 14:
May lay off lands into village lots, when, - - 125 15
To appoint one appraiser, - - - 125 16
May lease improved lands, - 126 22
Hay cause survey of lands to be made, -when, - 126 23
Shall transmit to Auditors of counties, description

of lands sold, - - - - - 127 24
To cause certain maps to be recorded, - - 127 25
How sales of land to be made by, - - - 127 31
Shall fix amount of county treasurer's bond, - 120 40
Shall forward blank bonds to county treasurers, &c., 130 £3
To transmit certain statement to county treasurers, 130 4
Duties of, in appraising school lands, - - 131 4f>
Shall publish notice of sale, - - - 131 47
"When to remove settlers off of school lands, - 131 49

COMMISSIONER OF LAND OFFICE. -
[See Land Office.']

COMMON SCHOOLS, —
Schools, Common.']

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS, —
State divided into two, • 134 1
Boundaries o f , - - - - - 1 3 5 2

COSTS, —
Security for, - - - - - 6 3 1
How collected, - - - - 64 3
Claimant shall pay, when, . . . S5 1

COUET
Vacancies of, how filled, - 100 1
Powers o f , - - - - - 1 0 1 1

COUNTY ROADS, —
\Se& Roads,]
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DEBTOR,—
"When judgment debtor discharged, - - 82 1

DEFENDANT,—
May apply to court to vacate warrant of attachment, 95 1
Not permitted to plead, if a rebel, - - 57 6

DIRECTORS,—
Of school districts, how chosen, - - 20 7
Duty of, 21 13

DISTRICT COURT,—
Times of holding, [See Terms of District Court],
Rebels shall not bring suit in, - - - 54 1
Order of, to be tiled with clerk of Supreme Court,

when, - 61 1
Shall be open for transaction of business, when, - 67 43
Judges to appoint special terms of, - - 67 43
Rules of, determined by Judges, - - - 69 1
To have original jurisdiction in cases of mandamus, 71 17
Dnty of, relating to juries, - - - 76 1
To make transfer of real estate of religions societies, 92 39
May alter or vacate city or town addition, - 94 14
Power of, to protect mortgage or lien on real estate, 97 2

Doas,—
Tax on, - - - - - - 44 1
Penalty for refusing to list, - - - - 44 2
"When lawful to kill, - 45 4

ELECTION—•
Of school officers, - - - - - 20 7

ExEOtmoN—
Limit of time in which execution may issue, - 82 1
May issue from District Court for costs, - - 86 2
Upon personal property, - - - 98 1
Certain property exempt from, - - - 101 1
In cases of insurance companies, - - 119 1

FEDERAL TAX—
Amount of, - - - - - 41 1
H o w collected, - - - - - 4 1 8
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FINES—

For obstructing highways, how applied, - - 141 8

GOVERNOR OF MINNESOTA—
Shall appoint commissioners of deeds in Minnesota

regiments, - 114 1
Shall issue patents for school lands sold, - 124 12
To determine when military contingent fund shall

b e expended, - - - - - 1 7 8 1

GBAKD JURY—
To inquire into trespass on State Lands, - - 128 34

HIGHWAYS—
[£« Hoods.']

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION—
To apply to platted town of Minneapolis, - - 145 1

INSURANCE COMPANIES—
Agents of, to have authority from State Treasurer, 110 1
Statement of, what to contain, - - - 116 1
Civil action against, how made, - - - 117 1
Life, provisions extended to, . . . 113 j
Guarding against insolvent, - - - 119 1

INTEREST—
On 8 per cent. State loan appropriation for, - 174 1
On 8 per cent. State loan, how to be paid, - 174 8
Unpaid taxes to bear, - - - 42 4

INTOXICATING DBINKS—
License f o r selling, - - - - - 1 1 3 3
City of St. Paul exempt from law governing, - 113 3

JUDGES OF DISTRICT COURT—
To meet and adopt general rules of practice, - 69 1
To fill vacancy in office of court commissioner, - 100 1
To fix term of imprisonment, how, - - 134 6

JUDGE OF PROBATE—
To appoint commissioners in certain cases, - 79 1
Duties of in settling estate, - - - 79 1

54
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JUDGES OP SUPREME COUBT —

To prescribe general roles of practice, - - 70 5
May file decisions in Tacation, - 70 5
To file syllabus with clerk, - - - - 81 1

JUBIES—
How summoned, - - - - 7.6 1
Competent in what actions, - - - 76 1

JUSTICES OF THE PEACE —
To have jurisdiction in cases where highways are

obstructed, - 141 2

How redeemed when, sold for taxes, - - 82 1
Unredeemed lands, when sold, - 33 2
By whom to be advertised, - - - - 33 2
Rights of holders previous to sale, - - 35 6
Rights of holders after sale, - - - 35 7
Purchasers Hen on, - 35 8
May be redeemed, when and how, - - - 3S 9
Lands n.ay bo redeemed, how, - - - 38 2
Purchasing of, forfeited to the State, - - 49 28
Time for redemption of, in certain cases, - 49 28
Fees for publishing delinquent lands, - - 50 51
Swamp lands, - - - - - 131 48

LAND OFFICE —
Shall be at seat of government, - - - 122 1
State Auditor, commissioner of, - - - 122 2
Expenses of, how paid, - 127 27

Amended, [See Amendments],
Repealed, [See Repealed].

LIEN —
Mechanics, how protected, - - - 97 1

Loos AND LUMBER —
[See Suweyor of Logs and Lumber].

MANDAMUS —
Who to have original jurisdiction in cases of, - 71 17
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MANSLAUGHTER —
"What to be deemed, - 65 9

MESH-INGS —
Of legal voters for school business, - - 20 26

MILITARY CLAIMS —
[/Sift3 Appropriations, Military].

MOETGAOE —
Additional lien on mortgaged property, - 40 4
Rebels prohibited from foreclosing, - - 55 1
From foreclosing, how restrained, - - 59 8
Protection of, and mechanics'lien, - - 97 1

OATHS —
To be icado to list of taxable property, - - 38 7
Army officers may administer in certain cases, - 56 4
Of a person charged with disloyalty, - 56 4
Insurance companies to make statement under, 116 1

PENALTY —
For refusing to serve as school officer, - - 20 •
For school clerk failing to perform duty, - 24 25

(.'. ."Any officer for neglecting dnty r.nder tax law, what, 43 12
For refusing to list dogs, - - - 45 2
For refusing to kill dogs, when, - - - 46 6
For crime of taking life, - - - 65 1
For neglect of county Attorney, - - - 87 3
For waste upon real estate, - - - 97 1
F o r wilful trespass, - - - - - 1 0 2 1
To insurance companies in certain cases, - 120 2
For trespass upon school lands, - - - 128 S3
For trespass on lands held in trust, - - 128 35
For obstructing highways, - 141 1
For maliciously opening boom, - - 152 !•

PLAINTIFF —
If rebel, not permitted to plead, - - - 58 7
To file complaint, - 63 1
To file bond for costa and disbursements, - - 63 1
To execute bond of indemnity in certain case, - 88 1
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POLL TAX—

Legal voter to pay, - - - 42 5

PBIHTINC
Of certain laws in German and Norwegian lan-

guages, - 144 1

PEOBATE JUDGE—
[See Judge of Probate.'}

PROPERTY, PERSONAL—
Shall be listed, what, - - - - 88 7
Illegal seizure of, under attachment, &c , - 98 1
When exempt from attachment or garnishment, - 101 1

REAL ESTATE—
"When sale of, to be absolute, - - 72 2
Certificate of sale of, to contain what, - - 72 3
Mortgage or mechanics lien on, how protected, - 97 1

REBELLION—
Persons aiding in, shall not bring suit, - - 54 1
"Who deemed to be engaged in, - - 57 5
Persons engaged in, restrained from foreclosing mort-

gages, . . - . - 5 9 8
Proceedings of Supreme Court in regard to persons

engaged in, - 01 1

REDEMPTION—
Of land sold for taxes, how done, - - - 32 1
How lands may be redeemed, - - - 38 87
Property, how redeemed, - - - - 73 5

REFEREES—
Powers of, - - - - - - S3 1

REGISTER OF DEEDS—
Shall record alterations of town plats, - - 94 14
Repealing a certain law governing, - - 961
Duty of, m Stearns county, - 112 3
To record all patents issued by Governor, - 127 26
May record certificates of U. S. land officers, - 143 1
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&ELIGIODS SOCIETIES —

Transfer of real estate of, - - - 92 32

KEPEALED— •
Chapter 11, session Jaws 1861, school law, - 30 44
Chapter 53, session laws 1860, for protection of

sheep, - - - - - 47 9
Section 44, chapter 2, session laws 1861, county an-

.ditor law, - - - - - 50 6
Eight sections chapter 62, relating to costs, - 64 5
Certain parts of acts regulating terms of district

courts, - 68 3
Three sections, chapter 73, compiled statutes, relat-

ing to writ of mandamus, - - 71 1
Three sections chapter 71, revised statutes, relating

ing to judicial sales of real property and re-
demption therefrom, . . . 7 4 9

Act providing for terms of Supreme Court, 1858, - SO 3
Portion of act relating to auctioneers, - - 93 2
Section 35, chapter 7, compiled statutes, relating to

register of deeds, - 96 1
Portion of act prescribing fees of sheriff, - - 102 2
Portion of act to punish trespass, - - 103 2
Section 236, chapter 1, compiled statutes, - - 112 4
Chapter 29, laws 1860, relating to traffic in liquors, 113 2
Chanters 13 & 14, laws 1861, relating to land office, 132 54
Portion of act regulating county roads, - 141 10
Section 28, chapter 122, compiled statutes, relating

to logs and lumber, - - - 147 3

ROADS —
Whom to petition for change, &c., of, - - 138 1
Duties of committee for location and change of, 139 3
Damages for location of, when, - - - 139 6
What to constitute a county road, - - 140 8
Moneys for, how appropriated, - - - 140 9
Penalty for obstructing highways, - - 141 1

SALE OF LANDS —
[See

SCHOOLS,
District, how constituted, - - - 18
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SCHOOLS, COMMON —
Title to property, in whom vested, - 18 2
Districts, how numbered, - - - - 18 3
Power to change districts, in county commissioners, 19 5
Proceedings when district is in. two or more counties, 19 5
Officers, how chosen, - - - - 20 7
Penalty for refusing to serve, - - - 20 9
Board of trustees, duties of, - - - 20 10
Teachers, by -whom employed, - - - 21 12
Director of district, duty of, - 21 13
Treasurer of district, duty of, - - 21 li
Treasurer to give bond, - - - - 81 15
Treasurer to submit annual report, - - 22 16
Clerk of district, duties of, - - - 22 17
To report to county auditor, when and what, - 22 19
To draw orders on treasurer, - - - 23 20
Debts contracted under former laws, how paid, 25 25
Surplus money, how distributed, - - 25 25
Amount of school tax to be levied, how determined, 26 26
Examiners appointed, how, - - - 26 28
Duty of examiner, - - - - 26 29
Compensation of examiner, - - - 27 31
Teachers of, must be licensed, - - - 27 32
Procure register and keep daily record, - - 27 33
Ages of persons attending, - - - 27 33
Who may expel scholars, - - - 27 33
Teachers, how paid, - - - - 27 34
Tax for school purposes, how levied, - - 28 35
School lands, when exempt from taxes, - 28 86
Existing contracts not to be prejudiced, - 28 37
Attorney General to give legal opinion on school law, 29 57
When incorporated towns entitled to school moneys, 29 38
Secretary of State to be Superintendent of Public

Instruction, - - - - - 29 '39
School blanks, who to prepare, - - - 30 42
Current school funds, how apportioned, - - 30 43
Limitation of tax for school purposes, - 31 1

SCHOOL LANDS —
Money for rent of, abated when, - - - 31 1
Minimum price of, 123 7
Terras of payment for, - . . . 123 8
"When patents tp be issued for, - - - 124 12
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SCHOOL LANDS —

What to be deemed trespass on, - - - 124 13
Appraisers of, how appointed, - 125 16
Shall be sold at appraisal prices, - - - 125 17
Honeys for sale of, to be paid into State Treasury, 126 19
.Redemption, of the rights of purchaser o£ - - 126 20
Wten gale of, to be void, - - - 127 28
Payment for, to be mode in specie, - - - 127 29
Penalty for trespass upon, - - - 128 38
When to be appraised, and number of acres, - 131 46
When settlers may be removed from, - - 131 49
Improvements on, how appraised, - 132 50

SCHOOL LASD OFFICE —

SCHOOL FuffD, PERMANENT —
What shall constitute, - ... 132 51
Interest on, to constitute current school fund, - 132 52
How to be invested, . . . . 133 53

SCHOOL TAX —
Amount to be levied, - - - - 28 35
Limitation of, for certain purposes, - - 31 1

SEOBETARY OF STATE —
Shall be ess officio Superintendent of Public Instruc-

tion, - - - - - - 29 39
Make annual report to Legislature, - - 29 40
Prepare and distribute school blanks, - 30 42
Shall apportion cuirent school funds, when, - 30 43
Shall causo certain laws to be printed in the German

and Norwegian languages, - - - 144 1

SHEEP —
Protected by tax on dogs, - - - 46 6
Dogs may be killed for worrying, - - 45 4
Damages for sheep killed by dogs, - - 46 7

SHERIFF —
Shall not require fees in advance, - - 64 4
Duty of, to make deed in certain cases, - 72 1
Duties of, on expiration of term of office, - 77 1
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SHERIFF—

Certain duties of, - - - - 78 1
Compensation of, for summoning jurors, - 102 1
Service o f summons by , . . . . 105 1

STATE BONDS—
How interest on, shall be met, - - - 174 1

ST&OB PRISON—
Certain contract of "Warden, ratified., - - 133 1
Warden may appoint deputy of, - - 133 2
In case number ofprisoners too great in, what, 133 3
Further duties of Warden of, 134 4

STATISTICS—
Criminal, how collected, - - - - 87 1

STREETS—
Obstructions in, of villages, how removed, - - 142 1
By whom to bo kept open, - - - 142 1

Suns IN LAW—
Rebels prohibited from bringing, - - - 54 1
Against boats, - - - - - 9 0 1
On official bonds of county officers, - - - 103 1

SUMMONS—
Provision for publishing, - - - 75 1
Service of, out of the btate, how, - - - 75 1
In case of suite against boats, - - - 90 23
W h o m a y serve, - - - - - 1 0 5 1

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC IXSTHUOTION—
Secretary of State to be ex ojficio, - - 29 39
Shall report to Legislature, what, - - - 29 40
Shall prepare and distribute forms, - - 30 42
To apportion current school funds, - - - 30 43

SUPERVISORS, BOARD OF—
Duties of, when sheep are killed by doge, - 45 5
To determine pay of assessors in certain cases, - 47 8
Duties of, in reference to roads, - 139 5
Shall remove obstructions from streets of towns, - 142 1
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StTPEKME CotJBT—

Olerk of, to stay proceedings, when, - 55 3
When appeal to, may bo dismissed, - - 62 1
Power of, to execute its judgments, &c., - 70 5
Rules and regulations of, how published, - - 70 5
Original jurisdiction in cases of mandamus, when, 71 17
Number of terms of, when held, - - - 80 1
"What deemed to be returnable to, - - 80 2
Syllabus of decisions of, filed with clerk, - 81 1

SURVEYOR OF LOGS AND LUMBER—
Duties of, 146 1
To survey logs running out of any chartered boom, 147 2
Of scale marks, in sale of logs, - - - 147 4
Fees of, how secured, - 148 5
Books of record of, 149 6
Same shall bo open for inspection, - - 149 6
ilarks on logs to be recorded, ... 150 7
Of logs coming into this State, in first district, with-

out marks, - 151 7
Record of orders for scaling, - - - 151 8
Certificate of, conclusive as to ownership of logs, - 152 9
Logs in side boom to he turned out on demand of

owner, - 152 10
Penalty for maliciously opening boom, - - 152 10

SWAMP LANDS—
Basis on which accepted by State, - - 131 48

TAXES—
For school purposes, - - - - 28 35
How to levy school tax, when district is in two or

more counties, - 19 5
Legal voters to determine amount of money to be

raised for school purposes in district, - 26 26
School taxes, how collected, - - - - 26 27
School lands, when exempt from, - - 28 36
Limitation of tax for school purposes, - - 31 1
Redemption of land sold for, - 32 1
Land delinquent for, forfeited, - - - 33 2
Tax for State purposes, - 36 1
Amount payable in gold, &c., - - - 37 1
Duty of county officers, in reference to, - 37 2

65
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TAXES—

On personal property, - - - - 37 1
"When paid by tenant, how recovered, - - 40 4:
Federal tux, - - - - - - 41 1
Poll tax, 42 5
Tax on dogs, - - - - - - 44 1
For town purposes, <fcc., - 137 3

TAX DEED—
Who to execute, - - - - - 34 5
Shall be an absolute title, when, - - 34 5

TAX SALES—
How made, - - - - - - 33 2
Certificate of, to contain what, - 34 4
Rights of property holders after, - - - 35 7
How lands may be redeemed after, - - 38 2
Certificate of, assignable, - - - - 49 2

TEAOHEE OF SCHOOLS—
How licensed, 26 29
By whom employed, - - - - 21 12
License, when revoked, - - - - 27 30
Unlicensed, not permitted to teach, - - - 27 32
To procure register, and keep daily record, - 27 33
How paid, - - - - - - 27 34

TERMS OF DISTRICT COURT—
In Sherburne county, -when to he holden, - 106 2
Transfer of certain cases, - - - - 106 4
Duty of clerk of Ben ton county in reference to, 106 5
"Who to appoint clerk of, - 106 6
In second district, time of, changed, - - 107 1
In Atille Lac county, when, - 108 1
In county of Renville, sixth judicial district, when, 109 5
Kandiyohi county attached to fourth judicial dis-
;^trict, - - - - - 1 1 0 1
Anoka county, change of time of, - - - 110 1
In Goodhue county, change of time of, - - 111 1
Douglas county attached to Stearns county for, - 112 1

TITLE—
Of land acquired by tax sale, - - - 34 6
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Fu». B»o.
TITLE—

In case same shall be adjudged invalid, - 35 8
An assignment shall vest in assignee, - 49 28

TOWN—
What to be deemed charges on, - - - 136 3
Tax for purposes of, not to exceed amount voted, 137 3

TOWNSHIP—
H o w organized, . . . . . 1 3 7 i

TOWN OtEBK
[Sea Clerk of Town.}

TOWN PLATS—
District court may alter or vacate, - - 94 14

TEEASUEEE OF GOTTHTY—
To pay school funds upon order of auditor, - 25
Shall set apart tines for school purposes, - 28
To sell unredeemed lands, - - - 33
To collect Federal tax, . . . . 41
Receipt to town treasurer in certain cases, - 43
Shall pay poll tax to State treasurer, 43
Shall deposit redeemed orders with auditor, * 51
To publish notices of all taxes assessed, - 51
Fees of, for collecting taxes, - -52
Settlement, when to make, . . . 53
Purchase money for State lands to be paid to, - 129
Shall give bond before receiving moneys for State

lands, - . . . . ] 2 9
Shall issue duplicate receipts in certain cases, - 129
Moneys received by, subject to order of State Treas-

urer, - - - - - 1 3 0

TBEASUBER OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS—
[See Schools, Common.}

TREASURER OF STATE—
Duties of, in reference to insurance companies, - 116
May revoke insurance license, when, - - 119
Shall publish notice of such revocation, - - 120
Shall receive all moneys for sale of state lands, 126
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T.8EASUEEB OF STATE —
Duties as to school fund, - 132 53
Shall pay interest on State loan, - - 174 3

TREASURER OF Tows —
To collect poll tax, - - - - - 42 7
Further duties in reference to same, - - 43 9
To deliver poll list to county auditor, - 43 10
To collect tax on dogs, - 44 1
Shall receive tax duplicate of towns, - 51 22
When to deliver duplicate to county treasurer, - 52 22

TRESPASS —
Penalty for wilful, ..... 102 1

TRUSTEES OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS —
Who constitute board of, ... 20 10
Duty of, to visit schools, - - - 20 10
To employ teachers, - - - - 21 12
Levy tax for three months school, - - 26 26
To determine who may attend school, - - 27 33

When court may order special, - 76 1

VOTERS —
Power of, in school matters, - - - - 26 26
Liable to poll tax, - 42 5

OF STATE PRISON —
[See State JPriaon.']

WAR TAX —
[See Federal Toss.']

When contractor to testify in his own behalf, - 86 1


